
CONTROL #1: Order a Primanti Bros. sandwich topped with cole slaw and 
fries. Add an egg. Save receipt and attach to card.
Good bread at Mancini’s Bread Company on your right.

Pass under I-279.
Pass Fort Pitt Block House on your left and continue northwest along the 
Monongahela River. Continuing to the tip of the park, pause to dip your rear 
wheel into the fountain.

Pass under I-279.

Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and United Steelworkers Buildling on your right.

Turn onto trail/sidewalk immediately after passing under train overpass. Say 
hi to Tom and Britt at Golden Triangle Bike Rental.

Pass under Glenwood Bridge.
Pass Sandcastle Water Park on your left.
Slight left. Pass Costco on your left.

Pass under Homestead Grays Bridge (pay homage to Cool Papa Bell and Josh Gibson).

Cross Monongahela River into McKeesport.

Easy to miss. If you reach Lysle Blvd. you’ve gone too far.

Cross 15th St. Bridge over Youghiogheny River.
Enter Sutersville, PA. Yough Twister is worth a stop for soft ice cream if open.

Enter Connellsville, PA.

N 3rd St. turns slightly right and becomes Great Allegheny Passage.
Enter Ohiopyle, PA. Ohiopyle Falls are just down Main Street (right-hand turn).

Enter Confluence, PA.
Cross bridges over the Youghiogheny and Casselman rivers. CONTROL #2: 
Find Dick Stiffey memorial bench and write the years he served on the Parks 
Board on the card.
Enter Meyersdale, PA. For accomodations, the Morguen Toole Company can be 
found with a left on Main St. followed by a left on Center St.
Cross Eastern Continental Divide (yeehaw!).

Pass through Big Savage Tunnel.
Enter Frostburg, MD.
Trail becomes C&O Canal Towpath at Baltimore St. crossing in Cumberland, MD.

CONTROL #3: Have picture taken/take selfie with bronze sculpture of the 
mule and mule driver; attach to card.
Pass through Paw Paw Tunnel (bust out your light).

Enter Little Orleans, MD.
CONTROL #4: Patronize Bill’s Place, following the custom of autographing 
and tacking a dollar bill to the ceiling. Get a photo and attach to card.

Enter Big Slackwater section - marvel at the engineering and bureaucratic feats.

Pass Shepherdstown, WV (on the other side of the river).

Cross the Appalachian Trail as you pass Harper’s Ferry, WV at the confluence 
of the Potomac and Shenandoah Rivers.
Pass White’s Ferry on your right. CONTROL #5: Write date of highest flood 
mark painted on White’s Ferry Store.
CONTROL #6: Cross canal on foot bridge to the National Park shop. Purchase 

a C&O Canal National Historic Park patch and photograph. If shop is closed, take a picture 

of your bike in front of the locked door. Attach photo to card.

Enter Georgetown, Washington, DC.
Cross Wisconsin Ave., 31st St., Thomas Jefferson St., 30th St., and 29th St.

Pass in front of the Boat Center building, continuing until crossing a wooden 
footpath towards a grassy area where Mile 0 post is located. DONE!

START: Primanti Bros. head SOUTHEAST on 18th St.

Penn Ave.
Liberty Ave.
Commonwealth Pl.
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Three Rivers Heritage Trail

Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Commonwealth Pl.
Boulevard of the Allies
Second Ave. (soft R)
Ross St.
First Ave.
Follow “BIKE RENTAL” sign onto Three Rivers 
Heritage Trail
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Great Allegheny Passage/Hot Metal Bridge
Three Rivers Heritage Trail
Steel Valley Trail
Great Allegheny Passage/Steel Valley Trail
Great Allegheny Passage/Steel Valley Trail
Great Allegheny Passage/Steel Valley Trail
Great Allegheny Passage/Steel Valley Trail
Industry Ave. (slight right/becomes Locust St.)
Great Allegheny Passage
11th St./Mary St.
Market St.
13th St.
Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage
N 3rd St.
Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage

Great Allegheny Passage

Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage
Great Allegheny Passage
C&O Canal Towpath
C&O Canal Towpath

C&O Canal Towpath
C&O Canal Towpath
High Germany Rd.

High Germany Rd.
C&O Canal Towpath
C&O Canal Towpath
C&O Canal Towpath

C&O Canal Towpath

C&O Canal Towpath

Cross C&O Canal
C&O Canal Towpath
Rock Creek Park Trail
Virginia Ave.
Thompson Boat Center

200 ft

1.2
0.1
55 ft
75 ft
0.1
365 ft
0.4

0.1
365 ft
0.1
75 ft
350 ft
0.5
475 ft
180 ft
370 ft
360 ft

2.25
0.3
3
0.8
0.6
300 ft
1.1
6.7
225 ft
0.8
400 ft
0.3
250 ft
0.5
40.4
1.6
0.4
16.1
9.9
1
30.3

8.8

1.6
5.4
16.6

410 ft
200 ft

29.2
14.6
290 ft.

290 ft.
56.3
24.2
25

21.4

13.4

50 ft
0.6
0.2
380 ft
320 ft

0

200 ft
1.24
1.34
1.35
1.36
1.46
1.53

1.93
2.12
2.19
2.29
2.3
2.37
2.87
2.98
3
3.05

3.1
5.3
5.6
8.6
9.4
10
10.05
11.15
17.85
17.9
18.7
18.77
19.07
19.1
19.6
60
61.6
62
78.1
88
89

119.3

128.1
129.7
135.1
151.7
151.7
151.78

151.82
181
195.62

195.68
195.74
252
276.2

301.2

322.6

336
336
336.6
336.8
336.87

X

R
S
R
L
L
L
L

R
L
R
R
R
L
R
R
L
R

L
R
L
S
L
L
R
L
R
R
S
R
L
R
L
S
R
R
S
S
R

S

S
S
S
S
S
L

S
S
L

U
L
S
S

S

S

L
R
R
R
L

N E X T P O I N T S  O F  I N T E R E S TT O TA L D I R E C T I O N S

T otal    D istance       =  3 3 6 . 9 3

BR-GUIDE No.  002

yonderjournal.com

L
R
S
X
U

Left
Right
Straight
Stop/Control
U-turn

K e y

We are a tangible network of 
photographers, writers, academics, 
explorer– adventurers and animals. 
Yonder is made possible through 
the support and underwriting from a 
considered collection of Brands whose 
products we sincerely believe in and 
genuinely rely on. Our convictions, 
commitments, character, intentions 
and attitudes are best summed-up 
by our trust in, reliance on, and 
relationship with, wool blankets.


