

We are a tangible network of photographers, writers, academics, explorer-adventurers and animals. Yonder is made possible through the support and underwriting from a considered collection of Brands whose products we sincerely believe in and genuinely rely on. Our convictions, commitments, character, intentions and attitudes are best summed-up by our trust in, reliance on, and relationship with, wool blankets.

BR-GUIDE No. 002

yonderjournal.com

KEY

- L LEFT
- R RIGHT
- **S** STRAIGHT
- X STOP/CONTROL
- U U-TURN

TATAL		DIRECTIONS	NEVE	POLITIC OF INTERFET
TOTAL	V	DIRECTIONS CTADT: DDIMANTI DDOC HEAD CONTHEACT ON LOTH CT	NEXT	POINTS OF INTEREST
0	X	START: PRIMANTI BROS. HEAD SOUTHEAST ON 18TH ST.	200 FT	CONTROL #1: ORDER A PRIMANTI BROS. SANDWICH TOPPED WITH COLE SLAW AND FRIES. ADD AN EGG. SAVE RECEIPT AND ATTACH TO CARD.
200 FT	D	PENN AVE.	1.2	GOOD BREAD AT MANCINI'S BREAD COMPANY ON YOUR RIGHT.
	R	LIBERTY AVE.	0.1	GUUU DKEAU AI MANCINI 3 DKEAU COMFANT UN TUUK KIUTI.
1.24	R	COMMONWEALTH PL.	55 FT	
1.34		THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	75 FT	
	L			
1.36	L	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	0.1 365 FT	PASS UNDER I-279.
1.46	_	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL		
1.53	L	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	0.4	PASS FORT PITT BLOCK HOUSE ON YOUR LEFT AND CONTINUE NORTHWEST ALONG THE MONONGAHELA RIVER. CONTINUING TO THE TIP OF THE PARK, PAUSE TO DIP YOUR REAR
	-	TURES BUSERS USERVISES TRAIN		WHEEL INTO THE FOUNTAIN.
1.93	R	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	0.1	DIGG HURED LOZO
2.12	L	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	365 FT	PASS UNDER 1-279.
2.19	R	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	0.1	
2.29	R	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	75 FT	
2.3	R	COMMONWEALTH PL.	350 FT	DITTOURNU DOCT OUTSTITE AND HINTER CTETANIANTED DAILY AND AN AGAIN DOCT
2.37	L	BOULEVARD OF THE ALLIES	0.5	PITTSBURGH POST-GAZETTE AND UNITED STEELWORKERS BUILDLING ON YOUR RIGHT.
2.87	R	SECOND AVE. (SOFT R)	475 FT	
2.98	R	ROSS ST.	180 FT	
3	L	FIRST AVE.	370 FT	
3.05	R	FOLLOW "BIKE RENTAL" SIGN ONTO THREE RIVERS	360 FT	TURN ONTO TRAIL/SIDEWALK IMMEDIATELY AFTER PASSING UNDER TRAIN OVERPASS. SAY
		HERITAGE TRAIL		HI TO TOM AND BRITT AT GOLDEN TRIANGLE BIKE RENTAL.
3.1	L	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	2.25	
5.3	R	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE/HOT METAL BRIDGE	0.3	
5.6	L	THREE RIVERS HERITAGE TRAIL	3	PASS UNDER GLENWOOD BRIDGE.
8.6	S	STEEL VALLEY TRAIL	0.8	PASS SANDCASTLE WATER PARK ON YOUR LEFT.
9.4	L	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE/STEEL VALLEY TRAIL	0.6	SLIGHT LEFT. PASS COSTCO ON YOUR LEFT.
10	L	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE/STEEL VALLEY TRAIL	300 FT	
10.05	R	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE/STEEL VALLEY TRAIL	1.1	PASS UNDER HOMESTEAD GRAYS BRIDGE (PAY HOMAGE TO COOL PAPA BELL AND JOSH GIBSON).
11.15	L	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE/STEEL VALLEY TRAIL	6.7	CROSS MONONGAHELA RIVER INTO MCKEESPORT.
17.85	R	INDUSTRY AVE. (SLIGHT RIGHT/BECOMES LOCUST ST.)	225 FT	
17.9	R	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	0.8	EASY TO MISS. IF YOU REACH LYSLE BLVD. YOU'VE GONE TOO FAR.
18.7	S	11TH ST./MARY ST.	400 FT	
18.77	R	MARKET ST.	0.3	
19.07	L	13TH ST.	250 FT	
19.1	R	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	0.5	CROSS 15TH ST. BRIDGE OVER YOUGHIOGHENY RIVER.
19.6	L	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	40.4	ENTER SUTERSVILLE, PA. YOUGH TWISTER IS WORTH A STOP FOR SOFT ICE CREAM IF OPEN.
60	S	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	1.6	ENTER CONNELLSVILLE, PA.
61.6	R	N 3RD ST.	0.4	
62	R	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	16.1	N 3RD ST. TURNS SLIGHTLY RIGHT AND BECOMES GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE.
78.1	S	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	9.9	ENTER OHIOPYLE, PA. OHIOPYLE FALLS ARE JUST DOWN MAIN STREET (RIGHT-HAND TURN).
88	S	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	1	ENTER CONFLUENCE, PA.
89	R	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	30.3	CROSS BRIDGES OVER THE YOUGHIOGHENY AND CASSELMAN RIVERS. CONTROL #2:
07	"	- CHEST FREEZONETT FROSTOE	00.0	FIND DICK STIFFEY MEMORIAL BENCH AND WRITE THE YEARS HE SERVED ON THE PARKS
				BOARD ON THE CARD.
119.3	S	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	8.8	ENTER MEYERSDALE, PA. FOR ACCOMODATIONS, THE MORGUEN TOOLE COMPANY CAN BE
117.0)	OKLAH ALLEUHENI TASSAUL	0.0	FOUND WITH A LEFT ON MAIN ST. FOLLOWED BY A LEFT ON CENTER ST.
120 1	S	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	1.6	CROSS EASTERN CONTINENTAL DIVIDE (YEEHAW!).
128.1 129.7	S	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	5.4	PASS THROUGH BIG SAVAGE TUNNEL.
135.1	S	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	16.6	ENTER FROSTBURG, MD.
	<u> </u>	GREAT ALLEGHENY PASSAGE	10.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
151.7	S		410 FT	TRAIL BECOMES C&O CANAL TOWPATH AT BALTIMORE ST. CROSSING IN CUMBERLAND, MD.
151.7	S	C&O CANAL TOWDATH	410 FT	CONTROL #3. HAVE DICTURE TAYEN /TAYE CELETE WITH DRONTE COULDTURE OF THE
151.78	L	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	200 FT	CONTROL #3: HAVE PICTURE TAKEN/TAKE SELFIE WITH BRONZE SCULPTURE OF THE
151.00	_	COO CANAL TOWNSTIL	00.0	MULE AND MULE DRIVER; ATTACH TO CARD.
151.82	S	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	29.2	PASS THROUGH PAW PAW TUNNEL (BUST OUT YOUR LIGHT).
181	S	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	14.6	ENTER LITTLE ORLEANS, MD.
195.62	L	HIGH GERMANY RD.	290 FT.	CONTROL #4: PATRONIZE BILL'S PLACE, FOLLOWING THE CUSTOM OF AUTOGRAPHING AND TACKING A DOLLAR BILL TO THE CEILING. GET A PHOTO AND ATTACH TO CARD.
195.68	U	HIGH GERMANY RD.	290 FT.	AND TACKING A DOLLAR DILL TO THE CETEING. GET A THOTO AND ATTACH TO CARD.
195.74	-	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	56.3	ENTER BIG SLACKWATER SECTION - MARVEL AT THE ENGINEERING AND BUREAUCRATIC FEATS.
252	L	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	24.2	PASS SHEPHERDSTOWN, WV (ON THE OTHER SIDE OF THE RIVER).
	S	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	25	CROSS THE APPALACHIAN TRAIL AS YOU PASS HARPER'S FERRY, WV AT THE CONFLUENCE
276.2)	C&U CANAL TUWFAITI	25	The state of the s
301.2	S	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	21.4	OF THE POTOMAC AND SHENANDOAH RIVERS. PASS WHITE'S FERRY ON YOUR RIGHT. CONTROL #5: WRITE DATE OF HIGHEST FLOOD
301.2	3	C&O CANAL TOWTATTI	21.4	MARK PAINTED ON WHITE'S FERRY STORE.
222 /	-	COO CANAL TOWDATH	12.4	
322.6	S	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	13.4	CONTROL #6: CROSS CANAL ON FOOT BRIDGE TO THE NATIONAL PARK SHOP. PURCHASE
				A C&O CANAL NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK PATCH AND PHOTOGRAPH. IF SHOP IS CLOSED, TAKE A PICTURE
20/	.	CDOCC COO CANAL	F0.53	OF YOUR BIKE IN FRONT OF THE LOCKED DOOR. ATTACH PHOTO TO CARD.
336	L	CROSS C&O CANAL	50 FT	ENTER GEORGETOWN, WASHINGTON, DC.
336	R	C&O CANAL TOWPATH	0.6	CROSS WISCONSIN AVE., 31ST ST., THOMAS JEFFERSON ST., 30TH ST., AND 29TH ST.
	l R	ROCK CREEK PARK TRAIL	0.2	
336.6	-	VIDCINIA AVE	000	
336.6 336.8 336.87	R	VIRGINIA AVE. THOMPSON BOAT CENTER	380 FT 320 FT	PASS IN FRONT OF THE BOAT CENTER BUILDING, CONTINUING UNTIL CROSSING A WOODEN